
2007 BUCKNELL UNIVERSITY MEN'S WATER POLO STATISTICS

Record: 20-13/Southern Division: 5-3 updated 11/18/07
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Nov. 4 Sun. Princeton W, 9-8

Nov. 3 Sat. George Washington L, 6-4

Oct. 6 Sat. at No. 18 Princeton L, 5-4

LEAGUE GAMES at BUCKNELL

Fri. No. 11 St. Francis (N.Y.) L, 14-6

Fri. No. 15 PRINCETON W, 13-12 (OT)

Sun.

W, 7-6
No. 20 JOHNS HOPKINS
GEORGE WASHINGTON

W, 11-8

W, 10-5

W, 14-6
W, 14-6
W, 12-4

W, 17-1

W, 10-6

GAME-BY-GAME RESULTS

Sept. 1
Sept. 1-2

L, 11-7
Navy Labor Day Open (Annapolis, Md.)

Sat. No. 2 California

Oct. 16-21

Sept. 2

Sept. 9

Sept. 29

Oct. 6 

Sept. 30

Sept. 29-30

Sept. 8

Oct. 7

Oct. 6

Sept. 1

Sept. 8-9

Sept. 16

Sat.

Sept. 14-16

Sat.
Sun.

Sept. 15

Sept. 8

Sept. 14

No. 13 Pacific

Sun.

Sun. Queens (N.Y.)
Princeton Invitational (Princeton, N.J.)

Sat. Fordham
Sat. Iona

Mercyhurst

Tue.
Oct. 19 Fri.
Oct. 16

Nov. 3 
Southern Championships (Annapolis, Md.)

Nov. 17
Nov. 18

Nov. 3-4

Nov. 4 Sun. Mercyhurst

Nov. 16-18
Nov. 16 

W, 17-3

vs. No. 17 Brown

Sat. Washington & Jefferson

Sun. W, 14-13

W, 15-7

Eastern Championship (Cambridge, Mass.)

Sat. vs. No. 18 Johns Hopkins

^ - Division III ranking
* - Southern Division League Game

L, 8-6
at Concordia (Irvine, Calif.) L, 13-9
at No. 11 Navy (Annapolis, Md.)

ECAC CHAMPIONSHIP (Lewisburg, Pa.)
No. 20 BROWN

W, 10-3

Sat.

W, 11-8

! - does not count in record or stats

Queens (N.Y.)

Sun. No. 18 PRINCETON

Sat.
League/Non-League Games (Princeton, N.J.)

Sun. No. 13 NAVY

W, 11-8

League/Non-League Games

Sept. 9 Sun. Queens (N.Y.) canceled

Oct. 7 LEAGUE/NON-LEAGUE GAMES (Lewisburg, Pa.)

Oct. 13-14 SoCal Tournament (Irvine, Calif.)

L,10-5
Oct. 7 No. 11 ST. FRANCIS (N.Y.) L, 12-9

Oct. 13 Sat. vs. No. 14 Pacific L, 11-9

Oct. 14 Sun. vs. No. 3 (D-III) Pomona Pitzer W, 11-6

Oct. 20 Sat. vs. Harvard (Annapolis, Md.) W, 11-6
Oct. 20 Sat. at Johns Hopkins (Baltimore, Md.) W, 12-9
Oct. 21 Sun. at George Washington (Washington, D.C.) W, 9-8
Oct. 21 Sun. vs. No. 15 Air Force (Annapolis, Md.) L, 8-6

Sept. 29 Sat. No. 13 NAVY L, 9-7

Oct. 13 Sat. vs. No. 5 Pepperdine L, 10-8

Oct. 14 Sun. vs. No. 1 (D-III) Redlands L, 10-8



BUCKNELL SCORING
Ejections

GP GS Shots Steals Drawn Eject. Goals Assts.      Pts. G A Pts.
6 Jason Rechel 33 32 158 34 26 52 - 106 16 70 32 102 169 96 265
13 Kyle Roslyn 33 32 131 41 31 0 - 0 16 39 34 73 119 93 212
2 Richie Hyden 29 26 101 33 10 8 - 21 37 40 31 71 40 31 71
4 Mark Masterson 33 30 113 42 6 0 - 0 8 51 18 69 161 71 232
11 Josh Sunday 33 32 56 38 22 0 - 0 23 33 6 39 91 25 116
16 Alex Lampley 33 15 59 34 36 0 - 0 30 30 8 38 42 14 56
8 Randy Ang 31 3 37 16 2 0 - 0 11 8 15 23 19 21 40
5 Gabriel Heiber 33 15 52 19 38 0 - 0 9 14 5 19 54 13 67
10 Peter O'Keefe 33 5 32 15 10 0 - 0 16 8 9 17 12 11 23
14 Johnny Stupp 28 1 35 9 4 6 - 6 7 11 4 15 18 9 27
7 Lee Anderson 30 3 26 14 4 0 - 0 5 7 7 14 17 22 39
15 Andrew Nelson 22 1 21 3 1 0 - 0 8 5 2 7 6 5 11
3 Sean Coghlan 20 1 10 10 6 0 - 0 3 4 3 7 4 3 7
1 Miles Gilhuly 20 16 0 15 0 0 - 0 0 0 7 7 0 7 7
9 Howie Kalter 15 1 7 10 2 2 - 2 4 4 2 6 4 2 6
17 Nick Doyle 13 1 7 7 0 0 - 0 3 2 0 2 6 4 10
1 Luke Belenky 19 14 0 14 0 0 - 0 1 0 2 2 0 8 8
1 Nick Donahue 9 3 1 4 0 0 - 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 2

846 358 198 68 - 135 197 326 187 513 762 437 1199

GOALKEEPING
Goals

GP GS Saves Min. Against Save% Saves GA Save%
Luke Belenky 19 14 87    433:52 115 .431 295 375 .440
Miles Gilhuly 20 16 123    477:00 116 .515 123 116 .515
Nick Donahue 9 3 35    152:00 29 .547 47 42 .528
TOTALS 33 33 245  260 .485 465 533 .466

Saves:  

Saves:  

1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT OT FINAL
Bucknell 80 81 84 77 2 1 0 326
Opponent 73 61 64 59 2 0 0 260

1
1

Sprints

8, Jason Rechel vs. Johns Hopkins (10/20/07)
5, Randy Ang vs. Harvard (10/20/07)

17, vs. Queens (9/2/07), vs. W&J (11/3/07)

4, Gabriel Heiber vs. Fordham (9/8/07), Josh Sunday vs. Navy (10/19/07), Jason Rechel vs. George Washington (11/3/07)

9, vs. Johns Hopkins (9/15/07), vs. Princeton (9/30/07), vs. W&J (11/3/07)

7, Jason Rechel vs. Johns Hopkins (10/20/07)

TOTALS

Individual Season Highs

 

Points:
5, Howie Kalter vs. W&J (11/3/07), Nick Doyle vs. W&J (11/3/07)

12, Miles Gilhuly vs. Pacific (10/13/07), Miles Gilhuly vs. St. Francis (N.Y.) (11/16/07)

OT

Team Season Highs

Points: 26, vs. W&J (11/3/07)

Goals:

12, vs. Pacific (10/13/07), vs. St. Francis (N.Y.) (11/16/07)

Assists:

Steals: 29, vs. W&J (11/3/07)
ED: 11, vs. Navy (10/19/07)

ED:

Goals:

CAREERSEASON

Steals:

Assists:


